
FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rules 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency: Sui Southern Gas Company Limited
Method of Procurement: Single Stage, One Envelope
Title of Procurement: Pipe Support Material.
Tender Enquiry No.: SSGC/LP/PT/1590704
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS480080E
Date & Time of Bid Closing: May 30, 2022 10:30 AM
Date & Time of Bid Opening: May 30, 2022 11:00 AM
Number of Bids Received: 2
Criteria for Bid Evaluation: As Per Tender Terms
Detail(s) of Bid Evaluation: As Per Rules and Tender Terms
Evaluation Published On: August 12, 2022

Name of Bidder
Marks/Compliance

Evaluated Cost
Rule/ Regulation/ SBD*/ Policy/ Basis

for Rejection/ Acceptance as per
Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004

Technical (If
Applicable)

Financial (If
Applicable)

MUSHTAQ & SONS N/A N/A PKR
4,941,219.00/-

Technically compliant and most
advantageous bid for items # 9, 10 & 11

(PKR 3,790,868)

QUTBI TRADING
CORPORATION, N/A N/A PKR

5,090,588.00/-
Technically compliant and most

advantageous bid for items # 1, 2, 3, 4,
5, 6, 7, 8, 13, 14, 15 & 16 (PKR 931,320)

MOST ADVANTAGEOUS BIDDER
MUSHTAQ & SONS
QUTBI TRADING CORPORATION,

Signature: .........................

Official Stamp: .........................

* Standard Bidding Document (SBD)


